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NATIONWIDE QUANTITATIVE SURVEY

We spoke to a nationally representative
sample of 803 Australians in the month
of June 2024.
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COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024)

AUSTRALIANS
ARE FEELING
THE PRESSURE
OF COST OF
LIVING, BUT
HOPE REMAINS

Tgarqge A2. Overall how happy or content are you with your life right now?, A3. How hopeful do you feel

about your future ie how happy you will be in 12 months time?, A7. How would you describe your
household financial situation today?, A10. And how concerned are you about the impact of the
increased cost of living in your life? Base: 2024 n=803.

25%

Not concerned with Cost of Living

42%

Consider themselves to be well off

96%

Currently feel happy

61%

Hopeful for the future




COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024) CONSUMER SENTIMENT TRACKER
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A2. Overall, how happy or content are you with your life right now?, A3. How hopeful do you feel about your future ie how happy you will be in 12
months time?, A7. How would you describe your household financial situation today?, A10. And how concerned are you about the impact of the
increased cost of living in your life? Base: 2024 n=803, 2023 n=802, 2022 n=800.

Arrows indicate significant differences between 2024 & 2022 at 95% CI.

Tgarqge Source: https://www.infochoice.com.au/home-loans/statistics#:~:text=Australia%20(RBA).-
,Average%20Home%20Loan%20Interest%20Rates,latest%20increase%20in%20November%202023
https://www.corelogic.com.au/news-research/news/2024/australias-median-rent-hits-new-record,-surpasses-$600-per-week
https://www.corelogic.com.au/news-research/news/2024/rent-growth-picked-up-in-the-start-of-2024,-taking-rents-to-new-record-highs



COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024) CONSUMER SENTIMENT TRACKER — RENTERS VS. WITH MORTGAGE

® Renters
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Hopeful for the future

A2. Overall, how happy or content are you with your life right now?, A3. How hopeful do you feel about your future ie how happy you will be in 12
Tgarage months time?, A7. How would you describe your household financial situation today?, A10. And how concerned are you about the impact of the

increased cost of living in your life? Base: 2024 Renters n=244, With mortgage n=164.

Arrows indicate significant differences between renters and mortgage payers at 95% CI.
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INCREASED MORTGAGE REPAYMENTS, RENT,
GROCERY & UTILITY BILLS PLAY A ROLE IN THE
CURRENT MINDSET HENEWS

More people falling behind on mortgage
repayments, but major bank says relief is even
further away than hoped

More Australians stressing over grocery prices

45
Growth of electricity prices over time:
40 Results
2023 2022
N ®
30
48% of the general population now feels anxious
25 or struggles to consistently access adequate food

Given the current trend, by the end of 2023 we face the reality
20 of half the Australian population having experienced some level
of difficulty in meeting the most basic of needs — food.

Median effective price (c/kWh)
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Source: ACCC analysis of retailer billing data. Nominal dollars, excluding GST.

Worry Compromise
Have no problems food will their meal Skip meals or
getting food run out choices whole days of eating

qurqge Source: ACCC Electricity Market Report 2024, 9NEWS, Foodbank Hunger Report 2023



COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024) AUSTRALIA’S TOP 5 CONCERNS

CONCERN FOR Concern for the cost of living peaks in 2023 o
OVERALL COST R
OF LIVING HAS
REACHED ITS 2%
PEAK, BUT THE
HURT REMAINS

73%

52%
43%

36%

The cost of living Inflation / prices The Australian The price of petrol My household
going up / price economy income
rises of everyday

goods and services

(% = very concerned + extremely concerned)

A6. How are you feeling about the following topics this month? From a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is not concerned at all and 5 is extremely concerned.

Tgarage Base: 2024 n=803, 2023 n=802, 2022 n=800.
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ESPECIALLY FOR FAMILIES & RENTERS... THE
COST OF LIVING PRESSURES HAVE BEEN MORE
IMPACTFUL

LIFESTAGE RENTER VS. WITH MORTGAGE
Sink Dink Family Empty Nester Renter Mortgage Payer
" The cost of living 75% 82% 65% 86% 7%
E Isr;frl\eliitcigz / prices going up / price rises of everyday goods and 7994 76% 68% 84% 79%
% The Australian economy 56% 60% 48% 63% 58%
g The price of petrol 45% 66% 54% 55% 56%
% My household income 51% 61% 33% 68% 53%
|u_) My personal finances 51% 57% 33% 64% 52%
§ Mental health issues in society 46% 52% 46% 56% 46%
E Property prices, rental affordability and vacancy 52% 53% 34% 1% 47%
g My personal health and wellbeing 48% 49% 38% 54% 50%
My standard of living 46% 50% 30% 60% 46%
sample size 335 296 171 244 164

(% = very concerned + extremely concerned)

A6. How are you feeling about the following topics this month? From a scale of 1 to 5 where 1is not concerned at
T arq e all and 5 is extremely concerned.
Base: 2024 n=803.

Colours indicate significant differences between sub-groups at 95% CI. ® SIGNIFICANTLY LOWER

® SIGNIFICANTLY HIGHER



COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024)

YOUNGER AUSTRALIANS FEEL THE MOST PRESSURE
ACROSS ALL ASPECTS OF THEIR DAILY LIVES

THE GENERATIONAL GAP IN 2024 ® Gen-Z (18-27)

Younger Australians express the most concern about the cost of living crisis and ® Gen-X (44-59)
the impact of inflation compared to other generations. Their worries extend

beyond the broader economic situation, as the crisis has become deeply

personal, affecting their income, finances, and rent.

A vs. aLL
89% A vs. vz
83% VS. B
78% 76% % 740 A vs. xasB
74% 74% A VS. X & B A A \s.s
64% 66% 65% % 609 9 9
56% 520, 60% 60% 59% 58% 58% 57% 90% 57%
° 49% 48%
I i I ] I i
The cost of living Inflation / prices going up / My personal finances Property prices, rental My household income The Australian economy
price rises of everyday goods affordability and vacancy
and services
(% = very concerned + extremely concerned)
T arq e A6. How are you feeling about the following topics this month? A6. How are you feeling about the following topics this month? From a scale of 1to 5
9 9 where 1is not concerned at all and 5 is extremely concerned.

Base: 2024 n=803: Gen-Z n=106, Millennials n=261, Gen-X n=200, Baby Boomers n=236.
Arrows indicate significant differences between generations at 95% CI.
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CREATING BOTH FINANCIAL AND EMOTIONAL
STRESSORS FOR YOUNG AUSTRALIANS

HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL
SITUATION GOT WORSE

52%

42%

T arq e A2. Overall, how happy or content are you with your Lif
Base: 2024 n=803 Gen-Z n=106, Millennials n=261, G
Arrows ind

CONSIDER THEMSELVES TO
BE WELL OFF

42%

52%
VS. ALL

e right now?, A10. And how concerned are you about the impact of the increa
-X n=200, Baby Boomers n=236.

ur
en
indicate significant differences between generations at 95% CI.

® Gen-Z (18-27)

® Gen-X (44-59)

CURRENTLY FEEL HAPPY

53%

68%

sed cost of living in your life?

10

VS. ALL



“I AM GETTING REALLY BURNT OUT
AND FEELING VERY MUCH DONE. IT IS
SO HARD TO HAVE TO MISS OUT ON
FUN ACTIVITIES WITH MY FRIENDS
BECAUSE | DON'T HAVE THE MONEY.”
- GEN-Z
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COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024)

AUSTRALIANS ARE
CONSIDERING GIVING UP
THE THINGS THAT BRING
THEM JOY IN THEIR
DAILY LIVES TO
ACCOMMODATE FOR
COST OF LIVING

“I am really worried about being able to pay my rent,
groceries and other stuff, let alone trying to enjoy
myself and my life.”

- Millennial

.rgarqge a. Now we w y to write down in the boxes below, 3 things that you WOULD GIVE UP

eed to. Base: 2024 n=803.

Eating out & Socialising
(Special dinners, post work drinks, etc.)

Entertainment & Leisure activities
(Streaming services, Reading, Music etc.)

Shopping for themselves & others
(Clothes, Gadgets, Jewellery, etc.)

Healthy, Quality & Non-Essential Food
(Red meat, seafood, superfoods, etc.)

Snacks, Treats & Desserts
(Chocolate, lollies, ice-cream, etc.)

12



COST OF LIVING TRACKER (JUNE 2024)

BUT PLAN TO INVEST THEIR TIME AND MONEY ON
THINGS THAT WILL BRING THEM LASTING
HAPPINESS

O1 Travel & Holidays 02 Family & Relationships 03 Health & Wellbeing

Most look forward to travelling Spending quality time with Australians will also prioritise
overseas or domestically to family and friends will help to themselves through quality
‘catch flights, not feelings’ for de-stress, reconnect, and time, rest, and exercise,
temporary relief from the celebrate milestones, emphasising the importance of

current stressors in life and to | highlighting the joy and self-fulfilment.
escape from current realities. Importance ofi€onnections and

They’re willing.to‘make an togetherness among

exception for escapism and Australians.

experiences that excite them.

.rga rdge A5. Looking ahead over the next month what are you looking forward to? Base: 2024 n=803.

13
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